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1969 Senate Bill 320 

AN ACT to appropriate $13,000 from the general fund for payment of a 
claim made by Mrs. Ruby Hohenstein against the state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows : 
There is appropriated from the general fund $13,000 to Mrs. Ruby 

Hohenstein to compensate her for damages as the result of the death of 
her husband, Harold Hohenstein, at the hands of their foster child, Melvin 
Polar, and for medical expenses and for pain and suffering as a result of 
injuried inflicted upon her person by the said Melvin Polar on March 14, 
1986. The damages were caused by a ward of the state while Mrs. Hohen-
stein was performing a service for the benefit of the state of Wisconsin. 
Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to 
the state of any claim on account of such damages. 
Approved November 13, 1969 . 
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